ATLANTA METROPOLITAN STATE COLLEGE ON CAMPUS TUITION AND FEES ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-2019

RATES BELOW ARE SUBJECT TO ANNUAL INCREASES

RESIDENT TUITION AND FEES									NON-RESIDENT TUITION AND FEES							
Credit Hours	Resident Tuition	Activity	Athletic	Technology	Institutional	Student Center	Total		Non-Residen Tuition	t Activity	Athletic	Technology	/ Institutional	Student Center	Total	
1	\$ 98.60	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 523.60	1	\$367.94	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$ 160.00	\$792.94	
2	\$ 197.20	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 622.20	2	\$735.88	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$ 160.00	\$1,160.88	
3	\$ 295.80	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 720.80	3	\$1,103.82	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$ 160.00	\$1,528.82	
4	\$ 394.40	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 819.40	4	\$1,471.76	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$ 160.00	\$1,896.76	
5	\$ 493.00	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,018.00	5	\$1,839.70	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$2,364.70	
6	\$ 591.60	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,116.60	6	\$2,207.64	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$2,732.64	
7	\$ 690.20	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,215.20	7	\$2,575.58	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$3,100.58	
8	\$ 788.80	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,313.80	8	\$2,943.52	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$3,468.52	
9	\$ 887.40	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,412.40	9	\$3,311.46	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$3,836.46	
10	\$ 986.00	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,511.00	10	\$3,679.40	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$4,204.40	
11	\$ 1,084.60	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,609.60	11	\$4,047.34	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$4,572.34	
12	\$ 1,183.20	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,708.20	12	\$4,415.28	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$4,940.28	
13	\$ 1,281.80	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,806.80	13	\$4,783.22	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$5,308.22	
14	\$ 1,380.40	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,905.40	14	\$5,151.16	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$5,676.16	
15	\$ 1,479.00	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,004.00		\$5,519.00	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$ 160.00	\$6,044.00	
or more								or moi	e							

In addition and where applicable, students will be charged the following fees:

- Applied Music Fee \$60.00 per Credit Hour
 Annual Vehicle Registration \$25.00
- 3. Late Registration \$50.00
- 4. Lab Fee \$35.00

- 5.Replacement Student Identification Card \$20.00
- 6. Graduation Fee \$25.00
- 7. ACCUPLACER Test \$20.00
- 8. Application Fee \$20.00